Number of Seats 50

FEES STRUCTURE

Admission Fee (Once)

Tuition Fee (Rs: 100,000/- per semester)

Exam Fee (Rs: 7500/- per semester)

Security Fee (Refundable)

Enrollment Fee (Once)

ID Card Fee

Library Fee

Documents Verification Fee

Prospectus & Application Form Fee
TOTAL

50,000/-
200,000/-
15,000/-
10,000/-
3,000/-
500/-
1,000/-
3,000/-
2,500/-
285,000/-

1. All the fees once deposited are non-refundable.
2. Fee for the remaining years shall be paid at the start of each semester.

3. The fee is subject to revision by the SRCNFS, Tando Adam, Sindh, at any time.

the examination.

4. The candidate who fails to clear his/her dues within stipulated time period his/her exam form will not be
forwarded to Controller of Examination University of Sindh, Jamshoro and shall not be allowed to appear in

Admission Policy (Formula for Working out the Overall Merit)

The weightage assigned to the Pre-entry test and previous academic record will be as under:

i)S.S.C 10%
ii) H.S.C (adjusted marks) 40%
iii) Pre-Entry Test 50%

Eligibility Criteria
. Pre-requisite: H.S.C. (Pre-Medical Group) with 50% marks.
. Suleman Roshan College conducts the Pre-Entry test.

. To be eligible for admission, candidates must register on the Suleman Roshan College of Nutrition and

Food Sciences admission portal

Candidates must submit required documents such as their CNIC, domicile,

and educational transcripts




