Number of Seat	ats
----------------	-----

FEES STRUCTURE		
BS Part – I Nutrition & Food Sciences - 2025		
Admission Fee (Once)	50,000/-	
Tuition Fee (Rs: 100,000/- per semester)	200,000/-	
Exam Fee (Rs: 7500/- per semester)	15,000/-	
Security Fee (Refundable)	10,000/-	
Enrollment Fee (Once)	3,000/-	
ID Card Fee	500/-	
Library Fee	1,000/-	
Documents Verification Fee	3,000/-	
Prospectus & Application Form Fee	2,500/-	
TOTAL	285,000/-	

## **Rules For Payment of Fees**

1. All the fees once deposited are non-refundable.

2. Fee for the remaining years shall be paid at the start of each semester.

3. The fee is subject to revision by the SRCNFS, Tando Adam, Sindh, at any time.

4. The candidate who fails to clear his/her dues within stipulated time period his/her exam form will not be forwarded to Controller of Examination University of Sindh, Jamshoro and shall not be allowed to appear in the examination.

## Admission Policy (Formula for Working out the Overall Merit)

The weightage assigned to the Pre-entry test and previous academic record will be as under:

i) S.S.C	10%
ii) H.S.C (adjusted marks)	40%
iii) Pre-Entry Test	50%

## **Eligibility Criteria**

- Pre-requisite: H.S.C. (Pre-Medical Group) with 50% marks.
- Suleman Roshan College conducts the Pre-Entry test.
- To be eligible for admission, candidates must register on the Suleman Roshan College of Nutrition and Food Sciences admission portal
- Candidates must submit required documents such as their CNIC, domicile, and educational transcripts